MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
© Danfoss A/S (AC-MCI/MWA), 2012-05 DKRCI.PD.FL1.A2.02 / 520H6287 1
Technical brochure
Stop check valves, SCA-X
Check valves, CHV-X
SCA-X are check valves with a built-in stop
valve function. CHV-X are check valves only.
SCA-X/CHV-X are available in angleway

© Danfoss A/S (AC-MCI/MWA), 2012-05 DKRCI.PD.FL1.A2.02 / 520H6287 11
Stop check valves type SCA-X - Check valves type CHV-X
Ordering How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of wich may not form
part of the standard product range.
Important!
Where products need to be certified according
to specific certification societies, or where higher
pressures are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of order.
CHV-X Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)SCA-X Butt-weld DIN (EN 10220)
CHV-X Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 80)SCA-X Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 80)
For further information please contact your local
Danfoss Sales Company.
Valve type SCA-X
CHV-X
Stop Check Valve
Check Valve
(valve size measured on the
connection diameter)
ANSI D I N SOC
15 DN 15 x x
20 DN 20 x x
25 DN 25 x x
32 DN 32 x x
40 DN 40 x x
50 DN 50 x x x
65 DN 65 x x
80 DN 80 x x
100 DN 100 x x
125 DN 125 x x
Connections A
D
Welding branches: ANSI B 31.5 schedule 80 DN 15 - 40 (½ - 1½ in.)
Welding branches: ANSI B 31.5 schedule 40 DN 50 - 125 (2 - 5 in.)
Welding branches: EN 10220
Valve housing ANG Angle flow
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ SCA-X 15 D ANG 148B5208
20 ¾ SCA-X 20 D ANG 148B5308
25 1 SCA-X 25 D ANG 148B5408
32 1¼ SCA-X 32 D ANG 148B5508
40 1½ SCA-X 40 D ANG 148B5608
50 2 SCA-X 50 D ANG 148B5702
65 2½ SCA-X 65 D ANG 148B5803
80 3 SCA-X 80 D ANG 148B5902
100 4 SCA-X 100 D ANG 148B6002
125 5 SCA-X 125 D ANG 148B6102
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ CHV-X 15 A ANG 148B5237
20 ¾ CHV-X 20 A ANG 148B5337
25 1 CHV-X 25 A ANG 148B5437
32 1¼ CHV-X 32 A ANG 148B5537
40 1½ CHV-X 40 A ANG 148B5637
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ CHV-X 15 D ANG 148B5236
20 ¾ CHV-X 20 D ANG 148B5336
25 1 CHV-X 25 D ANG 148B5436
32 1¼ CHV-X 32 D ANG 148B5536
40 1½ CHV-X 40 D ANG 148B5636
50 2 CHV-X 50 D ANG 148B5736
65 2½ CHV-X 65 D ANG 148B5838
80 3 CHV-X 80 D ANG 148B5936
100 4 CHV-X 100 D ANG 148B6036
125 5 CHV-X 125 D ANG 148B6136
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
15 ½ SCA-X 15 A ANG 148B5209
20 ¾ SCA-X 20 A ANG 148B5309
25 1 SCA-X 25 A ANG 148B5409
32 1¼ SCA-X 32 A ANG 148B5509
40 1½ SCA-X 40 A ANG 148B5609
SCA-X Socket welding ANSI (B 16.11) CHV-X Socket welding ANSI (B 16.11)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
32 1¼ CHV 32 SOC ANG 148B5539
50 2 CHV 50 SOC ANG 148B5740
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
50 2 SCA-X 50 SOC ANG 148B5704
SCA-X Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 40)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
50 2 SCA-X 50 A ANG 148B5703
65 2½ SCA-X 65 A ANG 148B5802
80 3 SCA-X 80 A ANG 148B5903
100 4 SCA-X 100 A ANG 148B6004
125 5 SCA-X 125 A ANG 148B6103
CHV-X Butt-weld ANSI (B 36.10 Schedule 40)
Size
Type Code No.
mm in.
50 2 CHV-X 50 A ANG 148B5737
65 2½ CHV-X 65 A ANG 148B5837
80 3 CHV-X 80 A ANG 148B5937
100 4 CHV-X 100 A ANG 148B6037
125 5 CHV-X 125 A ANG 148B6137
ANG = Angleway
12 DKRCI.PD.FL1.A2.02 / 520H6287 © Danfoss A/S (AC-MCI/MWA), 2012-05
Stop check valves type SCA-X - Check valves type CHV-X